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 WARNING! RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 
TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH PLEASE READ 
CAREFULLY AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS.  

 ¡ADVERTENCIA! CONSERVAR PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA. 
PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE, LEA 
ATENTAMENTE Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

 WARNING! Parcels or accessory items, or both, placed on the 
unit may cause the unit to become unstable. 

 WARNING! Recommended maximum weight for the 
accessory hooks not to exceed 7.5 lb. 

 WARNING! Excessive weight applied to the accessory hooks, 
or the unit, may cause a hazardous unstable condition to exist. 

WARNING! NEVER leave the child unattended.

  WARNING!  Avoid serious injury from falling or sliding out. 
ALWAYS use restraint system. 
Lay child in the center of the changing table and clip together the 
ends of the restraint belt. The belt should �t adequately so the child 
cannot roll o� the table or slide out of the restraint belt. The restraint 
belt should never be tightened to the extent that it interferes with 
the breathing of the child. To shorten the restraint belt, pull the 
loose end of the strap in the appropriate direction.
To lengthen the restraint belt, tilt and pull the buckle 
in the appropriate direction.
 

 

 

 

 

 

• All assembly �ttings shall always be tightened properly. Screws shall 
 not be loose because a child can squeeze parts of the body, or 
 clothing (e.g., strings, necklaces, ribbons for babies, dummies, etc.) 
 could get caught. There would be danger of strangulation.
• Follow mounting instructions carefully to assure secure mounting 
 to various types of wall material.
• Be aware of the risk of open �ame. Do not mount the unit near strong  
 heat sources, such as electric furnaces, gas heaters, radiators, 
 and �replaces, etc. 
• ALWAYS check restraints to make sure they are securely  
 fastened to the unit.
• Maximum weight of the child for use is 11 kg (24 lb.)
• Maximum age of the child for use is 12 months.
• This unit has a Changing Pad dispenser. Paper Changing  Pads 
 should be stocked regularly to provide a safe and su�cient  
 barrier between the baby and changing bed. 
• The Baby Changing Unit should be cleaned daily with a 
 disinfectant cleaner.
• Do not use if any parts are torn, broken, or missing. Only obtain 
 replacement parts from manufacturer or distributor. 

 
 

 
 

 

English

Español

Latviešu

• ¡ADVERTENCIA! Los paquetes o accesorios, o ambos, colocados en 
 la unidad pueden hacer que la unidad se vuelva inestable.
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! El peso máximo recomendado para los ganchos  
 accesorios no debe exceder las 7.5 lbs.
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! El peso excesivo aplicado a los ganchos accesorios,  
 o la unidad puede causar una condición inestable peligrosa. 
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! NUNCA deje al niño desatendido.
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! Evite lesiones graves por caerse o deslizarse.
 SIEMPRE utilizar sistema de retención.
• Acueste al niño en el centro de la mesa para cambiar pañales y junte 
 los extremos del cinturón de sujeción. El cinturón debe ajustarse 
 adecuadamente para que el niño no pueda rodar de la mesa o 
 deslizarse fuera del cinturón de sujeción. El cinturón de sujeción 
 nunca debe apretarse en la medida en que inter�era con la 
 respiración del niño.
• Para acortar el cinturón de sujeción, tire del extremo suelto de la 
 correa en la dirección adecuada. 
• Para alargar el cinturón de sujeción, incline y tire de la hebilla en la 
 dirección adecuada.
• Todos los accesorios de montaje deberán apretarse siempre 
 correctamente. Los tornillos no deben estar sueltos porque un 
 niño puede apretar partes del cuerpo, o la ropa (por ejemplo,  
 cordones, collares, cintas para bebés, muñecos, etc.) podría 
 engancharse. Habría peligro de estrangulamiento.
• Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones de montaje para garantizar  
 un montaje seguro en varios tipos de material de pared.

 경고! 추후 참조할 수 있도록 보관하십시오. 심각한 
부상이나 사망을 방지하려면 주의 깊게 읽고 모든 지침을 
따르십시오.
경고! 장치에 배치된 소포와 액세서리로 인해 장치가 불안정해질 
수 있습니다.
경고! 액세서리 후크에는 3.4kg(7.5파운드) 이하의 무게를 
권장합니다.
경고! 액세서리 후크에 과도한 무게가 가해지면 장치가 
위험하고 불안정한 상태가 될 수 있습니다.
경고! 절대로 아기를 방치하지 마십시오.
경고! 떨어지거나 미끄러져 심각한 부상을 입지 않도록 하십시오. 
항상 보호 시스템을 사용하십시오.
기저귀 교환대 중앙에 아기를 눕히고 보호 벨트의 끝을 체결합니다. 
벨트는 아기가 테이블에서 굴러 떨어지거나 보호 벨트에서 
빠져나오지 않도록 적절하게 맞아야 합니다. 아기의 호흡을 
방해 할 정도로 보호 벨트를 조여서는 안됩니다.
보호 벨트를 짧게 하려면 느슨한 쪽을 적절한 방향으로 당깁니다.
보호 벨트를 늘리려면 버클을 적절한 방향으로 기울이고 당깁니다.
조립 부분은 모두 항상 적절하게 조여야 합니다. 나사가 느슨해지면 
아기의 신체 일부가 눌리거나 의복류(예: 끈, 목걸이, 아기용 리본, 
인형 등)가 걸릴 수 있으므로 나사가 느슨해져서는 안 됩니다. 
목이 졸릴 위험이 있습니다.
다양한 유형의 벽재에 안전하게 장착할 수 있으니 장착 지침을 
주의 깊게 따르십시오.
화염의 위험에 유의하십시오. 전기로, 가스 히터, 라디에이터, 
벽난로 등과 같이 강한 열원 근처에 장치를 설치하지 마십시오.
항상 보호 시스템이 장치에 단단히 고정되었는지 확인하십시오.
사용 가능한 아기의 무게는 11kg(24파운드) 이하입니다.
사용 가능한 아기의 연령은 12개월 이하입니다.
이 장치에는 기저귀 교환 패드 디스펜서가 있습니다. 
종이 기저귀 교환 패드는 아기와 기저귀 갈이 침대 사이에 
안전하고 충분한 장벽을 제공할 수 있도록 정기적으로 
채워야 합니다.
기저귀 교환대는 매일 소독제로 청소해야 합니다.
부품이 파손되거나 고장나거나 누락된 경우에는 사용하지 
마십시오. 교체 부품은 제조업체 또는 유통업체를 통해서만 
구하십시오.

한국어

 警告： 请妥为保存，以备日后参考。 
为避免严重伤亡事故 ，请仔细阅读及遵守所有说明。

警告：如果将包裹或配件放在本装置上，可能会使装置失去稳定性
警告：配件挂钩的建议最大重量不超过 7.5 磅。
警告：如果配件挂钩或本装置承受过多重量，
可能会造成危险的不稳定状况。
警告：任何情况下均请随时照管好您的婴儿。
警告：避免因坠落或滑出而造成严重伤害。
任何情况下均请使用绑带。
将婴儿放在尿布台的中央，并将绑带的两端用夹子夹在一起。 
绑带应充分贴合，以防止婴儿滚下尿布台或滑出绑带。 
绑带不应过分收紧，以免影响婴儿呼吸。
若要缩短绑带，请以适当的方向拉动带子较松的一端。
若要延长绑带，请以适当的方向倾斜并拉动带扣。
所有组装紧固件应始终适当拧紧。 螺丝不得松开，
以防止卡住婴儿肢体或衣物（包括绳子、项链、婴儿丝带、
奶嘴等）。 存在勒颈窒息危险。
严格遵照安装说明，以确保在各类墙壁材料上安装牢固。
注意明火危险。 勿将本装置安装在强热源（如电炉、
天然气取暖器、暖气片和壁炉等）附近。
随时检查绑带，确保绑带牢系在装置上。
使用本装置的婴儿最大体重限 15 公斤（33 磅）
使用本装置的婴儿最大体重限 15 公斤（33 磅）
本装置带有衬垫供应箱。 应随时装满纸质衬垫以在婴儿和床板之
间提供安全和充分的隔离层。
本婴儿换尿布装置应每日用消毒清洁剂清洁。
如果任何部件有破损、撕裂或丢失，请勿使用。 
仅从厂家或经销商处获取备件。

中文

 警告！ 今後の参考のため保管してください。 
重傷事故や死亡事故を避けるために、注意深く読み、
すべての指示に従ってください。

日本語

警告！ユニット上に荷物または付属品、あるいはその両方を置
くと、ユニットが不安定になる可能性があります。
警告！アクセサリーフックの最大重量は、7.5ポンド（約3.4kg)
を超えないようにしてください。
警告！アクセサリーフックに過度の重量がかかるか、ユニッ
トが危険で不安定な状態になる可能性があります。
警告！決してお子様から目を離さないでください。
警告！転倒や滑り落ちによる重傷を負わないよう十分注意して
ください。常に 転落防止ベルトをご使用ください。
おむつ交換台の中央にお子様を寝かせ、転落防止ベルトの端を
クリップで留めます。 お子様がテーブルから転落したり、
転落防止ベルトから滑り落ちたりしないように、ベルトは適切
にフィットさせる必要があります。 転落防止ベルトは、
お子様の呼吸を妨げない程度に締めてください。
転落防止ベルトを短くするには、ストラップの緩い端を適切な
方向に引っ張ります。
転倒防止ベルトを長くするには、バックルを適切な方向に傾け
て引っ張ります。
すべての組み立て付属品は常に適切に締める必要があります。 
お子様が体の一部を圧迫したり、衣服(ひも、ネックレス、
赤ちゃん用のリボン、ダミーなど)が引っ掛かったりする可能
性があるため、ネジが緩むことがないようにしてください。 
首が締まる危険性があります。
さまざまなタイプの壁材にしっかりと取り付けるために、
取り付け手順に注意深く従ってください。
火気の危険性に注意してください。 電気炉、ガスヒーター、
ラジエーター、暖炉などの強力な熱源の近くにユニットを取
り付けないでください。
常に ベルトがしっかりとユニットに固定されていることを確認
してください。
使用できるお子様の最大体重は11kg(24ポンド)です。
お子様の上限年齢は12か月です。
このユニットには、交換パッドディスペンサーがあります。 
紙の交換パッドは、赤ちゃんとおむつ替えベッ
ドの間に安全で適切な保護を提供するために定期的に保管す
る必要があります。
おむつ交換ユニットは、消毒剤クリーナーで毎日清掃する必要
があります。
部品に亀裂が入ったり、破損したり、欠けたりした場合は使用
しないでください。 交換部品は製造メーカーまたは販売業者か
らのみ入手してください。

Slovenščina

•  OPOZORILO! Paketi in dodatki, postavljeni na enoti, lahko 
 povzročijo, da enota postane nestabilna.
•  OPOZORILO! Največja obremenilna teža za dodatna obešala naj ne 
 presega 3,4 kg.

 OPOZORILO! SHRANITE ZA PRIHODNJO UPORABO. DA SE 
IZOGNETE HUDIM POŠKODBAM ALI SMRTI, SKRBNO PREBERITE 
IN UPOŠTEVAJTE VSA NAVODILA.

•  OPOZORILO! Prevelika teža na dodatna obešala ali enoto lahko 
 povzroči nevarno nestabilno stanje.
•  OPOZORILO! NIKOLI ne pustite otroka brez nadzora.
•  OPOZORILO! Izogibajte se resnim poškodbam zaradi padca ali zdrsa. 
 VEDNO uporabite sistem za varovanje.
•  Otroka položite na sredino previjalne enote in konce varovalnega 
 pasu spnite skupaj. Pas se mora ustrezno prilegati, da se otrok ne 
 more skotaliti z mize ali zdrsniti iz varovalnega pasu. Varovalni pas 
 nikoli ne sme biti zategnjen do te mere, da ovira dihanje otroka.
•  Če želite skrajšati varovalni pas, povlecite ohlapen konec traku v 
 ustrezno smer.
•  Če želite podaljšati varovalni pas, nagnite in povlecite zaponko v 
 ustrezno smer.
•  Vse namestitvene spojke morajo biti vedno pravilno zategnjene. 
 Vijaki ne smejo biti zrahljani, ker otrok lahko priščipne dele telesa 
 ali pa se mu lahko zataknejo oblačila (npr. vrvice, ogrlice, trakovi za 
 dojenčke, lutke itd.). Obstajala bi nevarnost davljenja.
•  Skrbno sledite navodilom za namestitev, da zagotovite varno 
 montažo na različne vrste stenskih materialov.
•  Zavedajte se tveganja odprtega ognja. Enote ne nameščajte v 
 bližino močnih virov toplote, kot so električne peči, plinski grelniki, 
 radiatorji in kamini itd.
•  VEDNO preverite varovala in se prepričate, da so varno pritrjena 
 na enoto.
•  Največja teža otroka za uporabo je 11 kg (24 lb.).
•  Največja starost otroka za uporabo je 12 mesecev.
•  Ta enota ima podajalnik za previjalne podloge. Papirnate previjalne 
 podloge je treba redno menjati, da zagotovite zadostno in varno 
 plast med dojenčkom in previjalno posteljo.
•  Previjalno enoto je treba vsak dan čistiti z dezinfekcijskim čistilom.
•  Ne uporabljajte, če je kateri koli del raztrgan, zlomljen ali manjka. 
 Nadomestne dele pridobite samo od proizvajalca ali distributerja.

Slovenský
 UPOZORNENIE! PONECHAŤ PRE BUDÚCE POUŽITIE. ABY 
STE SA VYHLI VÁŽNEMU ZRANENIU ALEBO SMRTI, POZORNE 
SI PREČÍTAJTE A POSTUPUJTE PODĽA VŠETKÝCH POKYNOV.
•  UPOZORNENIE! Balíky či doplnky, umiestnené na produkte, môžu 
 narušiť jeho stabilitu.
•  UPOZORNENIE! Odporúčaná maximálna hmotnosť na doplnkových 
 háčikoch nesmie prekročiť 3,4, kg.
•  UPOZORNENIE! Nadmerná hmotnosť pôsobiaca na doplnkové 
 háčiky alebo na produkt môže nebezpečne narušiť stabilitu zostavy.
•  UPOZORNENIE! NIKDY nenechajte dieťa bez dozoru.
•  UPOZORNENIE! Vyhnite sa vážnemu zraneniu pri páde alebo 
 vykĺznutí. VŽDY použite zadržiavací systém.
•  Položte dieťa do stredu prebaľovacieho pultu a spojte konce 
 zadržiavacieho pásu. Pás by mal primerane sedieť tak, aby dieťa 
 nemohlo spadnúť z pultu alebo vykĺznuť zo zadržiavacieho pásu. 
 Zadržiavací pás sa nesmie utiahnuť do takej miery, aby obmedzoval 
 dýchanie dieťaťa.
•  Ak chcete skrátiť zadržiavací pás, potiahnite voľný koniec popruhu 
 v príslušnom smere.
•  Ak chcete predĺžiť zadržiavací pás, nakloňte a potiahnite pracku v 
 príslušnom smere.
•  Všetky upevnenia zostavy musia byť vždy správne utiahnuté. 
 Skrutky sa nesmú uvoľniť, pretože dieťa by si mohlo v otvoroch 
 zachytiť časti svojho telíčka alebo oblečenia (napr. šnúrky, 
 náhrdelníky, stuhy pre bábätká, hračky atď.). Hrozilo by 
 nebezpečenstvo uškrtenia.
•  Starostlivo dodržiavajte montážne pokyny, aby ste zabezpečili 
 správnu montáž na rôzne druhy materiálov stien.
•  Buďte si vedomí rizika otvoreného ohňa. Nemontujte jednotku do 
 blízkosti silných zdrojov tepla, ako sú elektrické pece, plynové 
 ohrievače, radiátory, krby atď.
•  VŽDY skontrolujte zadržiavacie zariadenia, aby ste sa uistili, že sú 
 bezpečne pripevnené k produktu.
•  Maximálna dovolená hmotnosť dieťaťa na pulte je 11 kg
•  Maximálny vek dieťaťa je 12 mesiacov.
•  Tento produkt obsahuje dávkovač na prebaľovacie podložky. 
 Prebaľovacie podložky by sa mali pravidelne dopĺňať, aby sa 
 zabezpečila bezpečná a dostatočná bariéra medzi dieťaťom a 
 prebaľovacím pultom.
•  Prebaľovací pult by sa mal denne čistiť dezinfekčným 
 čistiacim prostriedkom.
•  Nepoužívajte, ak sú niektoré časti roztrhané, zlomené alebo chýbajú. 
 Náhradné diely kupujte iba od výrobcu alebo distribútora.

Română

•  AVERTISMENT! Pachete sau elemente accesorii, sau ambele, 
 plasate pe unitate pot provoca instabilitatea unității.
•  AVERTISMENT! Greutatea maximă recomandată a accesoriilor pe 
 cârlige să nu depășească 7,5 livre.
•  AVERTISMENT! Încărcarea excesivă aplicată cârligelor pentru 
 accesorii sau unității poate provoca existența unei stări de 
 instabilitate periculoasă.
•  AVERTISMENT! NICIODATĂ nu lăsați copilul nesupravegheat.
•  AVERTISMENT! Evitați rănirea gravă din cauza căderii sau 
 alunecării. ÎNTOTDEAUNA utilizați sistemul de reținere.
•  Așezați copilul în centrul mesei de schimbare și clipsați cele două 
 capete ale centurii de reținere. Cureaua trebuie să �e strânsă în mod 
 adecvat, astfel încât copilul să nu se poată rostogoli de pe masă sau 
 să alunece din centura de reținere. Centura de reținere nu trebuie 
 strânsă niciodată în așa mod încât să împiedice respirația copilului.
•  Pentru a scurta centura de reținere, trageți capătul liber al curelei în 
 direcția corespunzătoare.
•  Pentru a prelungi centura de reținere, înclinați și trageți catarama în 
 direcția corespunzătoare.

 AVERTISMENT! PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE. 
PENTRU A EVITA RĂNIREA GRAVĂ SAU MOARTEA, VĂ RUGĂM 
SĂ CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE ȘI SĂ URMAȚI TOATE INSTRUCȚIUNILE.

•  Toate �tingurile de asamblare trebuie să �e întotdeauna strânse în 
 mod corespunzător. Șuruburile nu trebuie să �e libere, deoarece 
 copilul își poate agăța părți ale corpului sau poate � prinsă 
 îmbrăcămintea (de exemplu, bretele, coliere, panglici pentru copii, 
 păpuși, etc.). Poate exista pericol de strangulare.
•  Urmați cu atenție instrucțiunile de montare pentru a asigura 
 montarea sigură pe diferite tipuri de materiale de perete.
•  Fiți conștienți de riscul de �acără deschisă. Nu montați unitatea în 
 apropierea surselor puternice de căldură, cum ar � cuptoare 
 electrice, încălzitoare cu gaz, radiatoare și șeminee, etc.
•  ÎNTOTDEAUNA veri�cați curelele de reținere pentru a vă asigura că 
 sunt �xate în siguranță pe unitate.
•  Pentru utilizare, greutatea maximă a copilului nu trebuie să 
 depășească 11 kg (24 lb.)
•  Pentru utilizare, vârsta maximă a copilului nu trebuie să depășească 
 12 luni.
•  Această unitate are un dozator pentru perne de schimbare. Pernele 
 de schimbare din hârtie trebuie alimentate în mod regulat pentru a 
 oferi o barieră sigură și su�cientă între copil și patul de schimbare.
•  Unitatea de schimbare a bebelușului trebuie curățată zilnic cu un 
 detergent dezinfectant.
•  Nu utilizați unitatea dacă piesele sunt rupte, sparte sau lipsă. 
 Obțineți piese de schimb numai de la producător sau distribuitor.

Lietuvių k.
 ĮSPĖJIMAS! IŠSAUGOKITE ATEIČIAI. ATIDŽIAI 
PERSKAITYKITE IR VADOVAUKITĖS VISOMIS INSTRUKCIJOMIS, 
KAD IŠVENGTUMĖTE RIMTŲ SUŽALOJIMŲ AR MIRTIES.
•  ĮSPĖJIMAS! Ant objekto uždėtos pakuotės, priedai, ar abu, gali 
 padaryti objektą nestabiliu.
•  ĮSPĖJIMAS! Rekomenduojama neviršyti 7.5 svarų svorio ant 
 priedų kablių.
•  ĮSPĖJIMAS! Per didelė priedų kablių ar paties objekto apkrova gali 
 sukelti pavojingą nestabilumą.
•  ĮSPĖJIMAS! NIEKADA nepalikite vaiko be priežiūros.
•  ĮSPĖJIMAS! Venkite rimtų kritimo ar išslydimo sužalojimų. VISADA 
 naudokitės saugos sistema.
•  Paguldykite vaiką ant vystymo stalo ir susekite abu saugos diržų 
 galus. Diržas turėtų tinkamai priglusti, kad vaikas negalėtų nuriedėti 
 nuo stalo ar išslysti iš saugos diržo. Saugos diržas niekada neturėtų 
 būti priveržtas tiek, kad trukdytų vaikui kvėpuoti.
•  Norėdami sutrumpinti saugos diržą, traukite atsilaisvinusį diržo galą 
 atitinkama kryptimi.
•  Norėdami prailginti saugos diržą, palenkite ir traukite sagtį 
 atitinkama kryptimi.
•  Visos surinkimo detalės privalo visada būti tinkamai priveržtos. 
 Varžtai negali būti atsilaisvinę, nes vaikas gali įsprausti kūno dalis, ar 
 užsikabinti (pvz., raišteliai, vėriniai, kaspinai kūdikiams, žindukai ir 
 t. t.) drabužiai. Gali kilti užsmaugimo pavojus.
•  Atidžiai laikykitės montavimo instrukcijų, kad užtikrintumėte 
 saugų tvirtinimą prie įvairių tipų sienų medžiagų.
•  Saugokite nuo atvirų liepsnų. Nemontuokite objekto šalia stiprių 
 šilumos šaltinių, tokių kaip elektrinės krosnys, dujiniai šildytuvai, 
 radiatoriai, židiniai ir kt.
•  VISADA patikrinkite saugos diržus, kad įsitikintumėte, jog jie 
 patikimai pritvirtinti prie objekto.
•  Maksimalus galimas vaiko svoris yra 11 kg (24 lb.)
•  Maksimalus galimas vaiko amžius yra 12 mėnesių.
•  Šis įrenginys turi "Changing Pad" (vystymo pakloto) dozatorių. 
 Popierinės vystymo paklotės turėtų būti reguliariai papildomos, kad 
 būtų užtikrintas saugus ir pakankamas barjeras tarp kūdikio ir 
 vystymo stalo paviršiaus.
•  Kūdikių vystymo įrenginį desinfekuojančiu skysčiu valyti 
 reikia kasdien.
•  Nenaudokite, jei kokios nors dalys yra suplyšusios, sulaužytos arba 
 jų trūksta. Atsargines dalis įsigykite tik iš gamintojo ar platintojo.

 Brīdinājums: SAGLABĀT TURPMĀKAI ATSAUCEI. LAI 
IZVAIRĪTOS NO NOPIETNIEM IEVAINOJUMIEM VAI NĀVES 
GADĪJUMIEM, LŪDZU, UZMANĪGI IZLASIET UN IEVĒROJIET 
VISUS NORĀDĪJUMUS.

•  Maksimālais bērna vecums ierīces lietošanai ir 12 mēneši.
•  Šai ierīcei ir mainīšanas paladziņu ieliktnis. Papīra mainīšanas 
 paladziņi ir jāuzliek regulāri, lai nodrošinātu drošu un efektīvu 
 barjeru starp zīdaini un mainīšanas paliktni.
•  Bērnu pārtīšanas ierīci katru dienu jātīra ar dezinfekcijas līdzekli.
•  Nelietojiet, ja kāda detaļa ir saplēsta, salauzta vai tās trūkst. 
 Iegādājieties rezerves daļas tikai no ražotāja vai izplatītāja.

Eesti

• BRĪDINĀJUMS! Pakas un/ vai vai palīgierīces, kas novietotas uz 
 ierīces, var izraisīt ierīces nestabilitāti.
•  BRĪDINĀJUMS! Leteicamais maksimālais svars piederumu āķiem 
 nedrīkst pārsniegt 7,5 mārciņas.
•  BRĪDINĀJUMS! Pārmērīgs svars, kas tiek piemērots piederumu āķiem 
 vai ierīcei, var izraisīt bīstamu nestabilu stāvokli.
•  BRĪDINĀJUMS! NEKAD neatstājiet bērnu bez uzraudzības.
•  BRĪDINĀJUMS! Izvairieties no nopietniem ievainojumiem, kas var 
 rasties krītot vai izslīdot ārā. VIENMĒR izmantojiet drošības sistēmas.
•  Novietojiet bērnu pārtīšanas galda centrā un savienojiet kopā 
 drošības jostas galus. Jostai jābūt atbilstoši pievilktai, lai bērns 
 nevarētu noripot no galda vai izslīdēt no drošības jostas. Drošības 
 jostu nekad nedrīkst pievilkt tiktāl, ka tā traucē bērnam elpot.
•  Lai saīsinātu drošības jostu, velciet siksnas vaļīgo galu 
 pareizajā virzienā.
•  Lai pagarinātu drošības jostu, sasveriet un velciet sprādzi 
 atbilstošā virzienā.
•  Visiem montāžas piederumiem vienmēr jābūt pienācīgi 
 pievilktiem. Skrūves nedrīkst būt vaļīgas, jo bērns var iespiest 
 ķermeņa daļas vai arī apģērbu elementus (piemēram, auklas, 
 kaklarotas, zīdaiņu lentes, māneklīšus utt.). Pastāv 
 nožņaugšanās draudi.
•  Rūpīgi ievērojiet montāžas instrukcijas, lai nodrošinātu drošu 
 montāžu pie dažāda veida sienas materiāliem.
•  Apzinieties atklātas uguns risku. Neuzstādiet ierīci tādu spēcīgu 
 siltuma avotu tuvumā kā, piemēram, elektriskās cepeškrāsnis, gāzes 
 sildītāji, radiatori un kamīni, utt.
•  VIENMĒR pārbaudiet drošinātājus, lai pārliecinātos, ka tie ir droši 
 piestiprināti pie ierīces.
•  Maksimālais bērna svars ierīces lietošanai ir 11 kg (24 mārciņas)

 HOIATUS! HOIDKE EDASPIDISEKS KASUTAMISEKS ALLES. 
TÕSISTE VIGASTUSTE VÕI SURMA VÄLTIMISEKS LUGEGE 
HOOLIKALT LÄBI JA JÄRGIGE KÕIKI JUHISEID.
• HOIATUS! Seadmele asetatud pakid, tarvikud või mõlemad 
 võivad põhjustada seadme ebastabiilsuse.
• HOIATUS! Lisakonksude soovitatav maksimaalne kaal ei tohi 
 ületada 34 kg (7,5 naela).
•  HOIATUS! Lisakonksudele rakenduv ülemäärane kaal või seade võib 
 põhjustada ohtliku ebastabiilse olukorra.
•  HOIATUS! ÄRGE KUNAGI jätke last järelevalveta.
•  HOIATUS! Vältige väljakukkumisest või -libisemisest tulenevaid 
 tõsiseid vigastusi. Kasutage ALATI turvasüsteemi.
•  Asetage laps mähkimislaua keskele ja kinnitage turvavöö otsad 
 kokku. Turvavöö peab sobima piisavalt, et laps ei saaks laualt maha 
 veereda ega turvavööst välja libiseda. Turvavööd ei tohi kunagi 
 pingutada sel määral, et see segaks lapse hingamist.
•  Turvavöö lühendamiseks tõmmake rihma lahtist otsa 
 sobivas suunas.
•  Turvavöö pikendamiseks kallutage ja tõmmake pannalt 
 sobivas suunas.
•  Kõik koosteseadmeid tuleb alati korralikult pingutada. Kruvid ei 
 tohi olla lahti, kuna laps võib oma kehaosi pigistada ja riided (nt 
 nöörid, kaelakeed, imikute paelad, lutid jne) võivad kinni jääda. 
 Kägistamisoht!
•  Järgige hoolikalt paigaldusjuhiseid, et tagada turvaline 
 paigaldamine erinevat tüüpi seinamaterjalidele.
•  Olge teadlik lahtise leegiga seotud ohust. Ärge paigaldage seadet 
 tugevate soojusallikate lähedusse, nagu elektriahjud, 
 gaasisoojendid, radiaatorid, kaminad jne.
•  ALATI kontrollige turvasüsteeme, veendumaks, et need on kindlalt 
 seadme külge kinnitatud.
•  Lapse maksimaalne kaal kasutamiseks on 11 kg (24 naela)
•  Lapse maksimaalne vanus kasutamiseks on 12 kuud.
•  Sellel seadmel on vahetusaluse jaotur. Paberist vahetusaluseid 
 tuleks regulaarselt varuda, et tagada ohutu ja piisav tõke lapse ja 
 mähkimislaua vahel.
• Beebivahetusseadet tuleb puhastada iga päev desin�tseeriva 
 puhastusvahendiga.
•  Ärge kasutage, kui mõni osa on rebenenud, katki või puudub. 
 Hankige varuosi ainult tootjalt või turustajalt.

Čeština
 UPOZORNĚNÍ! UCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ. 
PŘEČTĚTE SI POZORNĚ VŠECHNY POKYNY A DODRŽUJTE JE, 
ABYSTE SE VYHNULI VÁŽNÉMU ZRANĚNÍ NEBO SMRTI.
•  UPOZORNĚNÍ! Balíky nebo příslušenství, případně obojí, položené 
 na jednotce mohou způsobit její nestabilitu.
•  UPOZORNĚNÍ! Doporučená maximální hmotnost háků nesmí 
 překročit 3,3 kg.
•  UPOZORNĚNÍ! Nadměrná hmotnost působící na háky nebo jednotku 
 může způsobit nebezpečnou nestabilitu.
•  UPOZORNĚNÍ! NIKDY nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
•  UPOZORNĚNÍ! Zabraňte vážnému zranění v důsledku pádu nebo 
 vyklouznutí. VŽDY používejte zádržný systém.
•  Položte dítě doprostřed přebalovacího pultu a sepněte konce 
 zádržného pásu. Pás by měl dostatečně přiléhat, aby se dítě nemohlo 
 skutálet ze stolu nebo vyklouznout ze zádržného pásu. Zádržný pás 
 by nikdy neměl být utažen tak, aby zabraňoval dítěti dýchat.
•  Chcete-li zádržný pás zkrátit, vytáhněte volný konec popruhu v 
 příslušném směru.
•  Chcete-li zádržný pás prodloužit, nakloňte sponu a zatáhněte za ni 
 v příslušném směru.
•  Veškeré upevňovací prvky musí být vždy řádně utaženy. Šrouby 
 nesmí být uvolněné, protože by je dítě mohlo zmáčknout, nebo by 
 mohlo dojít k zachycení oblečení (např. šňůrek, náhrdelníků, 
 dětských stuh, dudlíků, atd.). Hrozilo by nebezpečí uškrcení.
•  Dodržujte pečlivě pokyny k montáži, abyste zajistili bezpečné 
 připevnění na různé druhy nástěnných materiálů.
•  Dbejte na nebezpečí otevřeného ohně. Nepřipevňujte jednotku v 
 blízkosti zdrojů velkého tepla, jako jsou elektrické pece, plynové 
 ohřívače, radiátory, krby atd.
•  VŽDY zkontrolujte zádržné systémy a ujistěte se, že jsou bezpečně 
 připevněny k jednotce.
•  Lze používat pro děti s hmotností nejvýše 11 kg (24 lb.).
•  Lze používat pro děti ve věku nejvýše 12 měsíců.
•  Tato jednotka má zásobník na přebalovací podložky. Papírové 
 přebalovací podložky by měly být pravidelně doplňovány, aby 
 poskytovaly dostatečnou bezpečnou bariéru mezi dítětem a 
 přebalovacím pultem.
•  Přebalovací pult musí být denně čištěn dezinfekčním 
 čisticím prostředkem.
•  Pult nepoužívejte, pokud jsou některé části roztrhané, rozbité nebo 
 chybí. Používejte pouze náhradní díly od výrobce nebo distributora.

Magyar

•  FIGYELMEZTETÉS Az egységre élvezett csomagok vagy tartozékok, 
 vagy ezek együttesen az egység instabillá tehetik az egységet.
•  FIGYELMEZTETÉS A kiegészítő horgok ajánlott maximális 
 terhelése nem haladhatja meg a 3,40 kg-ot.
•  FIGYELMEZTETÉS A kiegészítő horgok vagy a teljes egység túlzott 
 terhelése instabillá teheti az egységet.
•  FIGYELMEZTETÉS SOHA ne hagyja felügyelet nélkül a gyermeket.
•  FIGYELMEZTETÉS Kerülje el a leesésből vagy kicsúszásból eredő 
 súlyos sérüléseket. MINDIG használja a becsatoló rendszert.

 FIGYELMEZTETÉS ŐRIZZE MEG KÉSŐBBI FELHASZNÁLÁS 
CÉLJÁBÓL. A SÚLYOS SÉRÜLÉSEK VAGY HALÁLESETEK 
ELKERÜLÉSE ÉRDEKÉBEN KÉRJÜK, OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN, 
ÉS KÖVESSE AZ ÖSSZES UTASÍTÁST.

•  Fektesse a gyermeket a pelenkázóasztal közepére, és csípje össze a 
 becsatoló öv végeit. Az övnek megfelelően kell illeszkednie, hogy a 
 gyermek ne tudjon lefordulni az asztalról, és ne tudjon kicsúszni a 
 becsatoló övből. A becsatoló övet soha nem szabad meghúzni 
 olyan mértékben, hogy az zavarja a gyermek légzését.
•  A becsatoló öv lerövidítéséhez húzza a heveder laza végét a 
 megfelelő irányba.
•  A becsatoó öv meghosszabbításához döntse meg és húzza a csatot 
 a megfelelő irányba.
•  Az egyes összeszerelő elemeket minden esetben megfelelően meg 
 kell húzni. A csavarok nem lehetnek lazaak, mert a gyermek 
 testrészei becsípődhetnek, vagy a ruházata (pl. madzagok, 
 nyakláncok, baba szalagok, játékbabák, stb.) beakadhat. Fennállna a 
 fulladás veszélye.
•  Gondosan kövesse a szerelési utasításokat, hogy biztosítsa a 
 biztonságos rögzítést minden falazattípushoz.
•  Legyen tisztában a nyílt láng kockázatával. Ne szerelje fel az 
 egységet erős hőforrások, például elektromos sütők, gázmelegítők, 
 radiátorok és kandallók stb. Közelében.
•  MINDIG ellenőrizze a becsatoló rendszereket, hogy 
 megbizonyosodjon arról, hogy biztonságosan vannak-e rögzítve 
 az egységhez.
•  A gyermek maximális súlya 11 kg (24 font)
•  A gyermek maximális életkora 12 hónap.
•  Ez az egység pelenkázópados adagolóval rendelkezik. A 
 papírcserélő párnákat rendezetten kell tárolni, hogy biztonságos és 
 megfelelő réteget képezzenek a baba és a pelenkázóágy között.
•  A babapelenkázó egységet naponta fertőtlenítő tisztítószerrel 
 kell tisztítani.
•  Ne használja az egységet, ha bármely alkatrésze szakadt, törött 
 vagy hiányzik. Csak a gyártótól vagy a forgalmazótól szerezzen 
 be cserealkatrészeket.

Polski

•  OSTRZEŻENIE Umieszczone na urządzeniu paczki lub akcesoria, lub 
 oba te elementy, mogą spowodować niestabilność urządzenia.
•  OSTRZEŻENIE Zalecana maksymalna waga haków na akcesoria nie 
 powinna przekraczać 3,4 kg.
•  OSTRZEŻENIE Nadmierne obciążenie haków na akcesoria lub 
 urządzenia może spowodować niebezpieczną niestabilność.
•  OSTRZEŻENIE NIGDY nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
•  OSTRZEŻENIE Unikaj poważnych obrażeń spowodowanych 
 upadkiem lub wysunięciem. ZAWSZE używaj systemu 
 zabezpieczającego.
•  Ułóż dziecko na środku przewijaka i zepnij ze sobą końce pasa 
 bezpieczeństwa. Pas powinien być odpowiednio dopasowany, aby 
 dziecko nie mogło stoczyć się ze stołu lub wysunąć się z pasa 
 bezpieczeństwa. Pas bezpieczeństwa nigdy nie powinien być napięty 
 do tego stopnia, aby przeszkadzał dziecku w oddychaniu.
•  Aby skrócić pas bezpieczeństwa, pociągnij luźny koniec taśmy w 
 odpowiednim kierunku.
•  Aby wydłużyć pas bezpieczeństwa, przechyl i pociągnij klamrę w 
 odpowiednim kierunku.
•  Wszystkie złącza montażowe powinny być zawsze odpowiednio 
 dokręcone. Śruby nie mogą być luźne, ponieważ dziecko może 
 przytrzasnąć części ciała lub może dojść do zaplątania ubrania (np. 
 sznurka, naszyjnika, wstążki dla niemowląt, smoczka itp.). Istniałoby 
 niebezpieczeństwo uduszenia.
•  Postępuj dokładnie według instrukcji montażu, aby zapewnić 
 bezpieczny montaż do różnych typów materiałów ściennych.
•  Należy mieć świadomość ryzyka związanego z otwartym ogniem. 
 Nie montuj urządzenia w pobliżu silnych źródeł ciepła, takich jak 
 piece elektryczne, grzejniki gazowe, kaloryfery, kominki itp.
•  ZAWSZE sprawdzaj, czy urządzenia przytrzymujące są 
 bezpiecznie przymocowane do urządzenia.
•  Maksymalna waga dziecka korzystającego z urządzenia wynosi 11 kg
•  Maksymalny wiek dziecka korzystającego z urządzenia wynosi 
 12 miesięcy.
•  To urządzenie jest wyposażone w dozownik podkładów do 
 przewijania. Papierowe podkłady do przewijania powinny być 
 regularnie uzupełniane, aby zapewnić bezpieczną i wystarczającą 
 barierę między dzieckiem a łóżkiem do przewijania.
•  Przewijak dla niemowląt należy codziennie czyścić 
 środkiem dezynfekującym.
•  Nie używaj, jeśli jakiekolwiek części są podarte, pęknięte lub ich 
 brakuje. Części zamienne można nabyć wyłącznie u producenta 
 lub dystrybutora.

 OSTRZEŻENIE ZACHOWAJ DO WYKORZYSTANIA W 
PRZYSZŁOŚCI. ABY UNIKNĄĆ POWAŻNYCH OBRAŻEŃ LUB 
ŚMIERCI NALEŻY UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAĆ I ZASTOSOWAĆ SIĘ 
DO WSZYSTKICH INSTRUKCJI.

 TWISSIJA! ŻOMM GĦAL REFERENZA FIL-FUTUR. BIEX 
TEVITA KORRIMENT SERJU JEW MEWT JEKK  JOGĦĠBOK 
AQRA SEW U SEGWI L-ISTRUZZJONIJIET KOLLHA.
•  TWISSIJA! Pakketti jew oġġetti aċċessorji, jew it-tnejn, imqiegħda 
 fuq l-unità jistgħu jikkawżaw li l-unità ssir instabbli.
•  TWISSIJA! Il-piż massimu rakkomandat għall-ganċijiet aċċessorji 
 m'għandux jaqbeż is-7.5 lbs.
•  TWISSIJA! Piż eċċessiv applikat mal-ganċijiet aċċessorji, jew l-unità, 
 jista' jikkawża li jkun hemm kundizzjoni instabbli perikoluża.
•  TWISSIJA! QATT tħalli lit-tifel/ti�a waħdu/waħedha.
•  TWISSIJA! Evita li jsir korriment serju jekk jaqa' jew jiżżerżaq 'il barra. 
 DEJJEM uża sistema ta' trażżin.
•  Qiegħed lit-tifel/ti�a �ċ-ċentru tal-mejda tat-tibdil u t-truf 
 taċ-ċinturin tat-trażżin ikklippjahom �imkien. Iċ-ċinturin għandu 
 ji�ttja b'mod adegwat sabiex it-tifel/ti�a ma jkunux jistgħu jduru u 
 jaqgħu minn fuq il-mejda jew jiżżerżqu 'l barra miċ-ċinturin 
 tat-trażżin. Iċ-ċinturin tat-trażżin m'għandu qatt ikun issikkat 
 sal-punt li jinterferixxi man-nifs tat-tifel/ti�a.
•  Biex tqassar iċ-ċinturin tat-trażżin, iġbed it-tarf il-laxk taċ-ċinga 
 �d-direzzjoni xierqa.
•  Biex ittawwal iċ-ċinturin tat-trażżin, mejjel u iġbed il-bokkla 
 �d-direzzjoni xierqa.
•  It-tagħmir kollu tal-immuntar għandu dejjem ikun issikkat kif 
 suppost. Il-viti m'għandhomx ikunu laxki għax it-tifel/ti�a jistgħu 
 jżerżqu partijiet ta' ġisimhom, jew il-ħwejjeġ (eż., kordi, ġiżirajjen, 
 żigarelli għat-trabi,  gażażi, eċċ.) jistgħu jinqabdu magħhom. Ikun 
 hemm periklu ta' tgħalliq.
•  Segwi l-istruzzjonijiet tal-immuntar b'attenzjoni biex tiżgura 
 l-immuntar sikur ma diversi tipi ta' materjal tal-ħajt.
•  Kun konxju tar-riskju minn �amma esposta. Timmontax l-unità 
 ħdejn sorsi ta' sħana qawwija, bħal fran elettriċi, ħiters tal-gass, 
 radjaturi, u �replaces, eċċ.
•  DEJJEM iċċekkja t-trażżin biex tiżgura li jkunu mwaħħla 
 sewwa mal-unità.

Malti

•  Għall-użu ta' tifel/ti�a b'piż massimu ta' 11 kg (24 lb.)
•  Għall-użu ta' tifel/ti�a bl-età ta' mhux aktar minn 12-il xahar.
•  Din l-unità għandha dispenser taċ-Changing Pads. Il-Paper 
 Changing Pads għandhom jitqiegħdu regolarment biex jipprovdu 
 ostaklu sikur u su�ċjenti bejn it-tarbija u s-sodda għat-tibdil.
•  Il-Baby Changing Unit għandu jitnaddaf kuljum bi 
 cleaner diżinfettant.
•  Tużax jekk xi partijiet ikunu mqattgħin, imkissra, jew neqsin. Ikseb
 biss partijiet ta' sostituzzjoni mill-manifattur jew mid-distributur.

Svenska
 VARNING! SPAR FÖR FRAMTIDA BRUK. LÄS OCH FÖLJ 
ALLA INSTRUKTIONER NOGA FÖR ATT UNDVIKA ALLVARLIGA 
SKADOR ELLER DÖDSFALL.
•  VARNING! Paket eller tillbehör, eller både och, som placeras på 
 enheten kan göra enheten ostadig.
•  VARNING! Rekommenderad maxvikt för tillbehörskrokarna får inte 
 överstiga 3,5 kg.
•  VARNING! Om vikten på tillbehörskrokarna eller enheten är för hög 
 kan den bli farligt instabil.
•  VARNING! Lämna ALDRIG barnet utan uppsikt.
•  VARNING! Förhindra att barnet faller eller glider ut och skadar sig 
 allvarligt. Använd ALLTID ett fästsystem.
•  Lägg barnet i mitten av skötbordet och kläm ihop ändarna på 
 fästremmen. Remmen ska sitta ordentligt så att barnet inte kan rulla 
 av bordet eller glida ut ur fästremmen. Fästremmen ska aldrig dras 
 så att den stör barnets andning.
•  Du kan göra fästremmen kortare genom att dra den lösa änden av 
 remmen i lämplig riktning.
•  Du kan förlänga fästremmen genom att luta och dra spännet i 
 lämplig riktning.
•  Alla fästanordningar ska alltid dras åt ordentligt. Skruvarna får inte 
 sitta lösa eftersom ett barn kan klämma kroppsdelar och föremål 
 (t.ex. snören, halsband, band på spädbarn, nappar osv) kan fastna. 
 Då kan kvävningsrisk uppstå.
•  Följ monteringsanvisningarna noggrant för att montera enheten 
 ordentligt på olika typer av väggmaterial.
•  Var medveten om risken för öppen eld. Montera inte enheten nära 
 starka värmekällor, till exempel elvärmare, gasvärmare, element 
 och eldstäder osv.
•  Kontrollera ALLTID att skyddsanordningarna är ordentligt 
 fastsatta på enheten.
•  Barnets maximala vikt vid användning är 11 kg (24 lb.) 
•  Barnets maximala ålder vid användning är 12 månader.
•  Den här enheten har en dispenser för skötbordsunderlägg. 
 Skötbordsunderlägg av papper bör fyllas på regelbundet för att 
 skapa en säker barriär mellan barnet och skötbordet.
•  Skötbordet ska rengöras dagligen med ett desinfektionsmedel.
•  Använd inte om några delar är skadade, trasiga eller saknas. 
 Köp bara reservdelar från tillverkaren eller en distributör.

Norsk

•  ADVARSEL! Pakker eller tilbehør, eller begge deler, plassert på 
 enheten, kan føre til at enheten blir ustabil.
• ADVARSEL! Anbefalt maksimal vekt for tilbehørskroker som ikke 
 må overstige 7,5 lbs.
• ADVARSEL! Hvis det legges for mye vekt på tilbehørskrokene, kan 
 det hende at enheten kan komme i en farlig farlig, ustabil tilstand.
• ADVARSEL! ALDRI la barnet være uten tilsyn.
• ADVARSEL! Unngå alvorlig skade ved fall eller at noen sklir. Bruk 
 ALLTID festesystemet.
•  Legg barnet på midten av stellebordet og fest endene av 
 sikkerhetsbeltet. Beltet skal strammes tilstrekkelig til at barnet ikke 
 kan rulle av bordet eller gli ut av sikkerhetsbeltet. Sikkerhetsbeltet 
 bør aldri strammes så hardt at det forstyrrer barnets pust.
• For å forkorte sikkerhetsbeltet, trekker du den løse enden av 
 stroppen i riktig retning. 
•  For å forlenge sikkerhetsbeltet, vipper du og trekker spennen i 
 riktig retning.
•  Alle monteringsbeslag må strammes ordentlig. Skruer skal ikke 
 være løse, fordi barn kan hekte deler av kroppen eller klærne sine 
 på dem (f.eks halskjeder, bånd for babyer, smokker osv.). Det hadde 
 vært fare for kvelning.
• Følg monteringsanvisningen nøye for å sikre trygg montering på 
 ulike typer veggmateriale.
• Vær oppmerksom på at åpen �amme er farlig. Ikke monter enheten 
 i nærheten av sterke varmekilder, for eksempel elektriske ovner, 
 gassvarmere, radiatorer osv.
• Kontroller ALLTID begrensninger for å sikre at de er ordentlig festet 
 til enheten.
• Maksimal vekt av barnet er 11 kg.
• Maksimal alder for barnet er 12 måneder.
• Denne enheten har en Changing Pad-dispenser. Papirskifteputer 
 bør lagres regelmessig for å gi en trygg og tilstrekkelig barriere 
 mellom babyen og sengeskiftet.
• Babyskifteenheten skal rengjøres daglig med et desin�serende 
 rengjøringsmiddel.
• Ikke bruk den hvis noen deler er revet i stykker, ødelagt eller 
 mangler. Reservedeler bør kun ska�es fra produsent eller distributør. 

 ADVARSEL! TA VARE PÅ TIL SENERE. FOR Å UNNGÅ 
ALVORLIG PERSONSKADE ELLER DØD, BØR DU LESE NØYE 
GJENNOM INSTRUKSJONENE OG FØLGE DEM NØYE.

Nederlands
 WAARSCHUWING! BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE 
RAADPLEGING. LEES DIT ZORGVULDIG DOOR EN VOLG ALLE 
INSTRUCTIES OP OM ERNSTIG LETSEL OF DE DOOD 
TE VOORKOMEN.
•  WAARSCHUWING! Het plaatsen van items of accessoires, of beide, 
 op de unit, kunnen ertoe leiden dat de unit onstabiel wordt.
•  WAARSCHUWING! Aanbevolen maximumgewicht voor de 
 accessoirehaken is niet zwaarder dan 3,4 kilogram.
•  WAARSCHUWING! Extreem veel gewicht toegepast op de 
 accessoirehaken, of op de unit kan een gevaarlijke onstabiele 
 toestand veroorzaken. 
•  WAARSCHUWING! Laat het kind NOOIT zonder toezicht achter.
•  WAARSCHUWING! Voorkom ernstig letsel doordat uw kind van de 
 unit valt of ervan af glijdt. Gebruik ALTIJD het bevestigingssysteem.
•  Leg het kind in het midden van de commode en klik de uiteinden 
 van de veiligheidsgordel aan elkaar vast. De riem moet goed passen, 
 zodat het kind niet van de commode kan rollen of uit de 
 veiligheidsgordel kan glijden. De veiligheidsgordel mag nooit zo 
 worden aangespannen dat deze de ademhaling van het 
 kind verstoort.
•  Om de veiligheidsgordel in te korten, trekt u het losse uiteinde van 
 de riem in de juiste richting.
•  Om de bevestigingsgordel te verlengen, kantelt en trekt u de gesp 
 in de juiste richting.
•  Alle montage�ttingen moeten altijd goed worden vastgedraaid. 
 Schroeven mogen niet loszitten omdat een kind een deel van de 
 schroef kan vastpakken of zich eraan kan bezeren, of kleding (bijv. 
 touwtjes, kettingen, linten voor baby's, dummy's, enz.) kan blijven 
 haken. Dan kan er gevaar zijn voor verstikking.
•  Volg de montage-instructies zorgvuldig op om een veilige montage 
 op verschillende soorten wandmateriaal te garanderen.
•  Wees bewust van het risico van open vuur. Monteer de unit niet in 
 de buurt van sterke warmtebronnen, zoals elektrische ovens, 
 gaskachels, radiatoren en open haarden, enz.
•  Controleer ALTIJD de veiligheidsgordels om er zeker van te zijn dat 
 ze stevig aan de unit zijn bevestigd.
•  Het maximale gewicht van het kind voor gebruik is 11 kg (24 lb.)
•  De maximale leeftijd van het kind voor gebruik is 12 maanden.
•  Deze unit heeft een dispenser voor aankleedonderleggers. 
 Papieren aankleedonderleggers moeten regelmatig worden 
 aangevuld om een veilige en afdoende barrière te bieden tussen de 
 baby en het aankleedgedeelte.
• De babyverschoonunit moet dagelijks worden gereinigd met een 
 desinfecterende reiniger.
•  Niet gebruiken als er onderdelen zijn gescheurd, zijn gebroken of 
 ontbreken. Koop alleen vervangende onderdelen van de fabrikant 
 of distributeur.

Íslenska
 VIÐVÖRUN! HAFA TIL FRAMTÍÐAR TILVIÐSUN. TIL AÐ 
FORÐA ALVARLEGA MEIÐSLA EÐA DAUÐA VINSAMLEGAST 
LESIÐU VARLEGA OG FYLGJU ALLAR LEIÐBEININGAR.
•  VIÐVÖRUN! Pakkar eða aukahlutir, eða hvort tveggja, sem settir eru 
 á eininguna geta valdið því að einingin verði óstöðug.
•  VIÐVÖRUN! Ráðlagður hámarksþyngd fyrir aukahlutakrókana 
 má ekki fara y�r 7,5 pund.
•  VIÐVÖRUN! Óhó�eg þyngd er lögð á aukabúnaðarkrókana, eða 
 einingin getur valdið hættulegu óstöðugu ástandi. 
•  VIÐVÖRUN! ALDREI skilja barnið eftir eftirlitslaust.
•  VIÐVÖRUN! Forðastu alvarleg meiðsl af því að detta eða renna út. 
 Notaðu ALLTAF aðhaldsbúnað.

•  Leggðu barnið í miðju skiptiborðsins og klemmdu endana á 
 aðhaldsbeltinu saman. Beltið ætti að passa nægilega vel þannig 
 að barnið geti ekki rúllað af borðinu eða runnið út úr aðhaldsbeltinu. 
 Aldrei skal spenna aðhaldsbeltið að því marki að það tru�i 
 öndun barnsins.
•  Til að stytta aðhaldsbeltið skaltu draga lausa enda ólarinnar 
 í viðeigandi átt. 
•  Til að lengja aðhaldsbeltið skaltu halla og draga sylgjuna í 
 viðeigandi átt.
•  Allar samsetningarfestingar skulu ávallt vera vel hertar. Skrúfur 
 mega ekki vera lausar vegna þess að barn getur klemmt 
 líkamshluta eða fatnaður (t.d. strengir, hálsmen, tætlur fyrir börn, 
 brúður o.s.frv.) gætu festst. Hætta væri á kyrkingu.
•  Fylgdu uppsetningarleiðbeiningunum vandlega til að tryggja 
 örugga festingu á ýmis konar veggefni.
•  Vertu meðvitaður um hættuna á opnum eldi. Ekki setja tækið upp 
 nálægt sterkum hitagjöfum, svo sem rafmagnsofnum, gashitara, 
 ofnum og arni osfrv.
•  Athugaðu ALLTAF aðhald til að ganga úr skugga um að þau séu 
 tryggilega fest við eininguna.
•  Hámarksþyngd barns til notkunar er 11 kg (24 lb.)
•  Hámarksaldur barns til notkunar er 12 mánuðir.
•  Þessi eining er með skiptipúðaskammtara. Skiptipúðar úr pappír 
 ættu að vera á lager reglulega til að tryggja örugga og 
 nægjanlega hindrun milli barnsins og skiptirúmsins. 
•  Barnaskiptibúnaðinn ætti að þrífa daglega með 
 sótthreinsandi hreinsiefni.
•  Ekki nota það ef einhverjir hlutar eru rifnir, brotnir eða vantar. Fáðu 
 aðeins varahluti frá framleiðanda eða drei�ngaraðila.

Português
 ADVERTÊNCIA! GUARDE PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA. 
PARA EVITAR LESÕES CORPORAIS GRAVES OU MORTE, LEIA 
ATENTAMENTE E SIGA TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES.
•  ADVERTÊNCIA! Pacotes ou acessórios, ou ambos, quando 
 colocados na unidade podem fazer com que a unidade se 
 torne instável.
•  ADVERTÊNCIA! O peso máximo recomendado para os ganchos 
 de acessórios não deve exceder 3,4 kg.
•  ADVERTÊNCIA! Um peso excessivo aplicado aos ganchos de 
 acessórios ou à unidade pode causar uma condição perigosa 
 de instabilidade.
•  ADVERTÊNCIA! NUNCA deixe uma criança desacompanhada.
•  ADVERTÊNCIA! Evite lesões corporais graves resultantes de quedas 
 ou de escorregar para fora. SEMPRE use um sistema de contenção.
•  Coloque a criança no centro do trocador e encaixe as pontas do 
 cinto de contenção. O cinto deve se encaixar adequadamente para 
 que a criança não possa rolar para fora da mesa ou deslizar para 
 fora do cinto de contenção. O cinto de contenção nunca deve ser 
 apertado de forma a interferir na respiração da criança.
•  Para encurtar o cinto de contenção, puxe a ponta solta da correia 
 na direção apropriada.
•  Para alongar o cinto de contenção, incline e puxe a �vela na 
 direção apropriada.
•  Todos os encaixes de montagem devem estar sempre apertados 
 corretamente. Os parafusos não devem estar soltos porque uma 
 criança pode apertar partes do corpo, ou partes do vestuário (por 
 exemplo, cordões, colares, �tas para bebês, chupetas etc.) podem 
 agarrar. Pode haver um perigo de estrangulamento.
•  Siga cuidadosamente as instruções de montagem para garantir 
 uma montagem segura em paredes feitas de vários tipos 
 de material.
•  Esteja ciente do risco de formação de chama. Não monte a unidade 
 perto de fontes de forte calor, como aquecedores elétricos, 
 aquecedores a gás, radiadores, lareiras etc.
•  SEMPRE veri�que as cintas de contenção para se certi�car de que 
 estejam presas à unidade com �rmeza.
•  O peso máximo da criança para seu uso deve ser de 11 kg.
•  A idade máxima da criança para seu uso é de 12 meses.
•  Essa unidade tem um dispensador de almofadas de troca. As 
 almofadas de troca de papel devem ser estocadas regularmente 
 para fornecer uma barreira segura e su�ciente entre o bebê e a 
 superfície de troca.
•  A unidade de troca de fraldas deve ser limpa diariamente com um 
 limpador desinfetante.
•  Não use se alguma peça estiver rasgada, quebrada ou faltando. 
 Compre peças de reposição apenas junto ao fabricante 
 ou distribuidor.

Italiano
 ATTENZIONE! CONSERVARE COME RIFERIMENTO FUTURO. 
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI 
PER EVITARE GRAVI LESIONI O MORTE.

•  ATTENZIONE! Posizionare pacchi o oggetti accessori, o entrambi 
 sull'unità può causare l'instabilità dell'unità stessa.
•  ATTENZIONE! Il peso massimo consigliato per i ganci accessori 
 non deve superare i 3,4 Kg (7,5 libbre).
•  ATTENZIONE! Un peso eccessivo applicato ai ganci degli accessori o 
 all'unità può causare una condizione di instabilità pericolosa. 
•  ATTENZIONE! MAI lasciare il bambino senza sorveglianza.
•  ATTENZIONE! Evitare gravi lesioni causate dalla caduta o dallo  
 scivolamento. Usare SEMPRE il sistema di sicurezza.
•  Adagiare il bambino al centro del fasciatoio e agganciare le 
 estremità della cintura di sicurezza. La cintura deve adattarsi 
 adeguatamente in modo che il bambino non possa rotolare giù 
 dal tavolo o scivolare fuori dalla cintura di sicurezza. La cintura di 
 sicurezza non deve mai essere tesa al punto da interferire con la 
 respirazione del bambino.
•  Per accorciare la cintura di sicurezza, tirare l'estremità libera della 
 cinghia nella direzione appropriata.
• Per allungare la cintura di sicurezza, inclinare e tirare la �bbia 
 nella direzione appropriata.
•  Tutti i raccordi di montaggio devono essere sempre serrati 
 correttamente. Le viti non devono essere allentate visto che un 
 bambino può schiacciare parti del corpo o gli indumenti (ad es. 
 stringhe, collane, nastri per neonati, ciucci, ecc.) potrebbero 
 rimanere impigliati. Ci sarebbe pericolo di strangolamento.
•  Seguire attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio per garantire 
 un montaggio sicuro su vari tipi di materiale della parete.
•  Essere consapevoli del rischio di �amme libere. Non montare l'unità 
 vicino a forti fonti di calore, come stufe elettriche, stufe a gas, 
 termosifoni, caminetti, ecc.
•  Controllare SEMPRE i dispositivi di �ssaggio per assicurarsi che 
 siano saldamente �ssati all'unità.

 

Deutsch
 WARNUNG! FÜR SPÄTERE ZWECKE AUFBEWAHREN. UM 
SCHWERE ODER TÖDLICHE VERLETZUNGEN ZU VERMEIDEN, 
SORGFÄLTIG DURCHLESEN UND ALLE 
ANWEISUNGEN BEFOLGEN.
• WARNUNG! Auf der Station abgestellte Pakete oder Zubehörteile 
 können zu einer Instabilität der Station führen.
• WARNUNG! Das empfohlene Höchstgewicht für die Zubehörhaken 
 von 3,4 kg (7,5 lbs) nicht überschreiten.

•  WARNUNG! Übermäßiges Gewicht an den Zubehörhaken oder an 
 der Station kann zu einem gefährlichen instabilen Zustand führen.
•  WARNUNG! NIEMALS das Kind unbeaufsichtigt lassen.
•  WARNUNG! Vermeiden Sie schwere Verletzungen durch 
 Herunterfallen oder Abrutschen. Verwenden Sie IMMER 
 das Rückhaltesystem.
•  Legen Sie das Kind in die Mitte des Wickeltisches und schließen Sie 
 die Enden des Rückhaltegurtes. Der Gurt sollte so angelegt werden, 
 dass das Kind nicht vom Tisch rollen oder aus dem Gurt rutschen 
 kann. Der Rückhaltegurt sollte nie so fest angezogen werden, 
 dass er die Atmung des Kindes behindert.
•  Um den Rückhaltegurt zu verkürzen, ziehen Sie das lose Ende des 
 Gurtes in die entsprechende Richtung.
•  Um den Rückhaltegurt zu verlängern, kippen und ziehen Sie die 
 Schnalle in die entsprechende Richtung.
•  Alle Befestigungselemente müssen stets ordnungsgemäß 
 festgezogen sein. Die Schrauben dürfen nicht lose sein, da ein 
 Kind Teile seines Körpers zusammendrücken könnte oder sich 
 Kleidungsteile (z. B. Schnüre, Halsketten, Bänder für Babys, 
 Schnuller usw.) verfangen könnten. Es bestünde die Gefahr 
 der Strangulierung.
•  Befolgen Sie die Montageanweisungen sorgfältig, um eine sichere 
 Befestigung an verschiedenen Arten von Wandmaterial 
 zu gewährleisten.
•  Achten Sie auf die Gefahr von o�enen Flammen. Montieren Sie die 
 Station nicht in der Nähe von starken Wärmequellen, wie 
 Elektroöfen, Gasheizungen, Heizkörpern, Kaminen usw.
•  Überprüfen Sie IMMER, ob die Rückhaltegurte sicher an der Station 
 befestigt sind.
•  Nur für die Verwendung mit Kindern bis zu einem Maximalgewicht 
 von 11 kg (24 lb.) geeignet.
•  Nur für die Verwendung mit Kindern bis zu einem Alter von 12 
 Monaten geeignet.
•  Diese Station ist mit einem Wickelau�agen-Spender ausgestattet.
 Füllen Sie regelmäßig Wickelau�agen aus Papier nach, um eine 
 sichere und ausreichende Barriere zwischen dem Baby und dem 
 Wickelbett zu scha�en.
•  Die Wickelstation sollte täglich mit einem desin�zierenden 
 Reinigungsmittel gereinigt werden.
•  Verwenden Sie die Wickelstation nicht, wenn Teile gerissen sind, 
 defekt sind oder fehlen. Kaufen Sie Ersatzteile nur beim Hersteller 
 oder Händler.

 

  

Français
 AVERTISSEMENT NOTICE À CONSERVER POUR POUVOIR 
VOUS Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT. POUR ÉVITER DES 
BLESSURES GRAVES OU MORTELLES, VEUILLEZ LIRE 
ATTENTIVEMENT ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS.
• AVERTISSEMENT Des colis et/ou des accessoires placés sur la 
 table à langer peuvent la rendre instable.
• AVERTISSEMENT Le poids maximal recommandé pour les crochets 
 accessoires ne doit pas dépasser 3,4 kg
• AVERTISSEMENT Un poids excessif appliqué aux crochets 
 accessoires ou à la table à langer peut entraîner une 
 instabilité dangereuse.
• AVERTISSEMENT NE JAMAIS laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
• AVERTISSEMENT Une chute de la table pourrait entraîner des 
 blessures graves. Utilisez TOUJOURS la ceinture de retenue.
• Allongez l'enfant au centre de la table à langer et attachez les 
 extrémités de la ceinture de retenue. La ceinture doit être bien 
 réglée pour éviter que l'enfant ne roule sur la table ou ne sorte de 
 la ceinture de retenue. La ceinture de retenue ne doit jamais être 
 trop serrée pour ne pas gêner la respiration de l'enfant.
• Pour raccourcir la ceinture de retenue, tirez l'extrémité libre de la 
 sangle dans la direction appropriée. 
• Pour allonger la ceinture de retenue, inclinez et tirez la boucle dans 
 la direction appropriée.
• Tous les éléments de montage doivent être parfaitement serrés. Les 
 vis ne doivent pas dépasser pour éviter qu'un enfant n'accroche ou 
 ne coince une partie de son corps ou de ses vêtements (par 
 exemple, lacets, colliers, rubans, tétines, etc.). Ce type de situation
 pourrait présenter un risque d'étranglement.
• Respectez scrupuleusement les instructions de montage pour  
 garantir une �xation parfaite sur di�érents types de 
 matériaux muraux.
• Attention au risque de �amme nue. N'installez pas la table à langer 
 à proximité de sources de chaleur importantes, telles qu'un four 
 électrique, un chau�age au gaz, un radiateur, une cheminée, etc.
• Véri�ez TOUJOURS  les dispositifs de retenue pour vous assurer 
 qu'ils sont bien �xés à la table.
• Le poids maximum de l'enfant pour l'utilisation de cette table est 
 de 11 kg
• L’âge maximum de l’enfant pour l’utilisation de cette table est 
 de 12 mois.
• Cette table à langer est équipée d'un distributeur d'alèses. L'alèse 
 en papier doit être placée correctement pour constituer une 
 barrière sûre et su�sante entre le bébé et la table à langer.
• La table à langer doit être nettoyée chaque jour avec un  produit 
 nettoyant désinfectant.
• Ne pas utiliser la table à langer si des pièces ou des parties sont 
 arrachées, cassées ou manquantes. Achetez les pièces de rechange 
 uniquement auprès du fabricant ou du distributeur.

• Tenga en cuenta el riesgo de llamas abiertas. No monte la unidad  
 cerca de fuentes de calor fuertes, como hornos eléctricos, 
 calentadores de gas, radiadores y chimeneas, etc.
• SIEMPRE Compruebe las sujeciones para asegurarse de que 
 estén bien sujetas a la unidad.
• El peso máximo del niño para su uso es de 11 kg (24 lb.)
• La edad máxima del niño para el uso es de 12 meses.
• Esta unidad tiene un dispensador de almohadillas de cambio. Las 
 almohadillas para cambiar papel deben almacenarse regularmente 
 para proporcionar una barrera segura y su�ciente entre el bebé 
 y el cambiador.
• El cambiador de bebés debe limpiarse diariamente con un 
 limpiador desinfectante.
• No utilizar si alguna pieza está desgarrada, rota o falta. Solo 
 obtenga piezas de repuesto del fabricante o distribuidor.

•  Il peso massimo del bambino per l'uso è di 11 kg (24 libbre).
•  L'età massima del bambino per l'uso è di 12 mesi.
•  Questa unità ha un distributore di fasciatoi. I fasciatoi di carta 
 devono essere riforniti regolarmente per formare una barriera 
 sicura e su�ciente tra il bambino e il fasciatoio.
•  Il fasciatoio deve essere pulito quotidianamente con un 
 detergente disinfettante.
•  Non utilizzare se alcune parti sono strappate, rotte o mancanti. 
 Ottenere parti di ricambio solo dal produttore o dal distributore.
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Mounting on wood studs
Montaje sobre vigas de madera
Montage sur des poteaux en bois
Befestigung an Holzpfosten
Montaggio su supporti in legno
Montagem em pernos de madeira
Festing á tréstoðir
Montage op houten staanders
Montering på trereisverk
Montering på tränitar
Muntaġġ fuq studs ta’ l-injam

Felszerelés facsavarra
Montáž na dřevěné čepy
Paigaldamine puitsõrestikule
Uzstādīšana uz koka spraišļiem
Tvirtinimas ant medinių kaiščių
Montaj pe elementele de structură din lemn ale peretelui
Montáž na drevené čapy 
Montaža na lesene deske
木製スタッドに取り付け
安装在木框上
우드 스터드에 장착하기

Mounting on metal studs 
Montaje sobre vigas de metal
Montage sur des poteaux en métal
Befestigung an Metallpfosten
Montaggio su supporti metallici
Montagem em pernos de metal
Festing á málmstoðir
Montage op metalen staanders
Montering på metallreisverk
Montering på metallnitar
Muntaġġ fuq studs tal-ħadid

Felszerelés fémcsavarra
Montáž na kovové čepy
Paigaldamine metallsõrestikule
Uzstādīšana uz metāla spraišļiem
Tvirtinimas ant metalinių kaiščių
Montaj pe elementele de structură din metal ale peretelui
Montáž na kovové čapy 
Montaža na kovinske deske
金属製スタッドに取り付け
安装在金属框上
메탈 스터드에 장착하기

Mounting on ceramic tile over wood or metal studs 
Montaje sobre mosaicos adheridos a vigas de madera o de metal
Montage sur des carreaux de céramique posés sur des poteaux en bois ou en métal
Befestigung an Kacheln über Holz- oder Metallpfosten
Montaggio su mattonella in ceramica su supporti in legno o metallici
Montagem em azulejos de cerâmica sobre pernos de madeira ou de metal

Montage op keramische tegels over houten of metalen staanders

Montering på keramisk platta över trä- eller metallnitar
Muntaġġ fuq madum taċ-ċeramika fuq studs ta’ l-injam jew ħadid

Felszerelés kerámia csempére fa- vagy fémcsavarral
Montáž na keramickou dlaždici přes dřevěné nebo kovové čepy
Paigaldamine keraamiliste plaatidega kaetud metall-või puitsõrestikule

Montáž na keramickou dlaždici přes dřevěné nebo kovové čepy

Montáž na keramickú dlaždicu cez drevené alebo kovové čapy 
Montaža na keramične ploščice preko lesenih ali kovinskih desk
木製または金属製スタッド越しにセラミックタイルに取り付け
安装在木框或金属框上的瓷砖上
우드 또는 메탈 스터드에 부착된 세라믹 타일에 장착하기

Mounting on concrete, brick, or masonry wall
Montaje sobre paredes de concreto, ladrillo o mampostería 
Montage sur des murs de béton, de brique ou de pierre 
Befestigung an Beton, Ziegeln oder Mauerwerk 
Montaggio su parete in calcestruzzo, in mattoni o in muratura 
Montagem numa parece de cimento, tijolo ou cantaria 
Festing á steinsteyptan-, múrsteins- eða múrhlaðinn vegg 
Montage op betonnen, bakstenen of gemetselde muur 
Montering på vegg av betong, murstein eller annet murverk 
Montering på betong-, tegel- eller stenväg 
Muntaġġ fuq ħajt tal-konkret, tal-briks jew tal-ġebel 
Montaż na betonie, cegle lub ścianie murowanej 
Felszerelés betonra, téglára, vagy falazott falra 
Montáž na betonovou a cihlovou stěnu nebo zdivo 
Paigaldamine betoon- tellis- või müüritisseinale 
Uzstādīšana pie betona, ķieģeļu vai mūra sienas 
Tvirtinimas prie betono, plytų ar mūro sienos 
Montaj pe perete din beton, cărămidă sau zidărie 
Montáž na betonovú a cihlovú stenu alebo zdivo 
Montaža na betonsko, opečnato ali zidano steno 
コンクリート、ブロック、または石造壁に取り付け 
安装在水泥墙、砖墙或石墙上 
콘크리트, 벽돌 또는 석조벽에 장착하기

Sold separately 
Se adquiere por separado  
Vendu séparément  
Getrennt erhältlich  
Venduto separatamente  
Vendido em separado  
Seld sérstaklega 
Afzonderlijk verkocht 
Solgt hver for seg 
Säljs separat 
Mibjugħ separatament
Sprzedawane oddzielnie
Külön értékesítve
Prodává se zvlášť
Müüakse eraldi
Tiek pārdots atsevišķi
Parduodama atskirai
Se vinde separat
Predává sa zvlášť
Prodano ločeno
別売
单独出售
별도 판매
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